

August 2024

Dear all,

NBR has previously issued SRO No. 208-Law/IncomeTax-03/2023 dated 26 June 2023 relating to tax exemptions for non-coal based private Power Generation companies operating in Bangladesh and thus, extends the benefit given under SRO 211-Act/IncomeTax/2013 dated 1 July 2013, SRO 212-Act/IncomeTax/2013 dated 1 July 2013 and SRO 05-Act/IncomeTax/2020 dated 9 January 2020.

Non-coal based private power generation companies starting their commercial operation from 1 January 2023 to 30 June 2024 will enjoy tax exemptions on:

- Income from power generation business till 30 June 2036.
- Income of foreign employees for three years from the date of their arrival.
- Payments of interest on foreign loan.
- Payments of royalties, technical know-how and technical assistance fees.
- Capital gain arising from transfer of shares in the company.

Non-coal based private power generation companies starting their commercial operation from 1 July 2023 to 30 June 2025 will enjoy tax exemptions on its power generation business income in the following manner:

Tax exemption period	Tax exemption rate
First five years	100%
The next three years	50%
The next two years	25%

Recently, SRO 247-Act/Income Tax-41/2024 dated 27 June 2024 was issued amending the SRO 208 and states that the companies enjoying exemption under the earlier repealed SROs 211, 212 and 05 will continue to enjoy the granted exemption as per terms mentioned in those respective SROs.

Furthermore, for companies which entered into contracts for combined cycle power generation using gas or RLNG within 30 June 2022, tax exemption is allowed for 10 years starting from the date of commercial operation for the following:

- Income from sale of electricity
- Payment of interest on foreign loan
- Payments of royalties, technical know-how and technical assistance fees

Needless to say, power generation companies will need to maintain books and records and abide by all relevant provisions of the tax legislation and the Private Sector Power Generation Policy of Bangladesh.

If you require any support, we will be happy to discuss further.

Best Regards

KPMG Bangladesh team

This newsletter is a periodic publication of KPMG Bangladesh. If you need more detailed explanation, please feel free to contact us.

Connect with us



dhaka@kpmg.com



https://kpmg.com/bd/





Disclaimer

The information contained herein is of a general nature and is not intended to address the circumstances of any particular individual or entity. Although we endeavour to provide accurate and timely information, there can be no guarantee that such information is accurate as of the date it is received or that it will continue to be accurate in the future. No one should act on such information without appropriate professional advice after a thorough examination of the particular situation.

© 2024 Rahman Rahman Huq and KPMG Advisory Services Limited are entities registered in Bangladesh, and member firms of the KPMG global organisation of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG International Limited ("KPMG International"), a private English company limited by guarantee. Member firms of the KPMG network of independent firms are affiliated with KPMG International. KPMG International provides no services to clients. No member firm has any authority to obligate or bind KPMG International or any other member firm vis-à-vis third parties, nor does KPMG International have any such authority to obligate or bind any member firm. All rights reserved. Printed in Bangladesh.

The KPMG name and logo are trademarks used under licence by the independent member firms of the KPMG global organisation.